

ST. GEORGE GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH

IIII Summit Ave., St. Paul, MN, 55105 · Tel.: (651) 222-6220 Web: www.stgeorgegoc.org · E-mail: info@stgeorgegoc.org

October 08, 2024 Saint Pelagia the Righteous

Parish Assembly Meeting December 08, 2024, immediately following Divine Liturgy Church Hall & Online via Zoom

St. George family,

We write to inform you of a Parish Assembly meeting scheduled for Sunday, December 08, 2024, immediately following Divine Liturgy in the church hall and online via Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84290595046?pwd=4rGTfXamOeOqs3iI2xrbpJ93VV0nbR.1 Meeting ID: 842 9059 5046 Passcode: 994928

Agenda:

- 1) Call Meeting to Order, Opening Prayer Fr. Perry
- 2) Confirm Quorum, Welcome Angie Kontenakos
- 3) Nominate & Elect Parish Assembly Chair & Secretary Angie Kontenakos
- 4) Approval of June 09, 2024, Parish Assembly Minutes PA Secretary
- 5) Nominate & Elect Board of Auditors for 2024 Audit (3) PA Chair
- 6) Approval of the 2025 Budget Lani Hattling
- 7) New Business PA Chair
- 8) Adjournment & Closing Prayer Fr. Perry

We need 40 stewards to reach quorum.

*If we do not reach quorum on Sunday, December 08, a second assembly will be automatically called on Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at 6:30 pm, and email communications will be issued via our parish email list as to whether the December 17 meeting will convene. Please visit the Parish website (https://www.stgeorgegoc.org/media/media/ or https://lp.constantcontactpages.com/su/eBK0V6U/sgparishlist) to sign up for our parish email list.

In Christ,

Fr. Perry Kallis, Priest

Angie Kontenakos, Parish Council President

"Let all things be done decently and in order." 1 Corinthians 14:40

MISSION: St. George Greek Orthodox Church is a Christ-centered community that: **inspires** faith and worship, **cultivates** spiritual growth and fellowship, and **encourages** benevolence and outreach.